1
FORM 6A (Rev. 0, 1, 2)
PRE-NIELSEN TEST INFORMATION FORM
ITEM NAME TYPE AND LENGTH CODES OR UNITS
HEADER NEWID* I(4)        Patient ID
HEADER FMTYPA CHAR(4) NA01, NA02, NA03
    2 F6_DAYS I(4) Date of Nielsen test
     Days from randomization

   11 FINGTEST I(1) 1 = Index
2 = Middle
3 = Ring
   12A1 MAN1000
   12B1 MAN500
   12C1 MAN250  I(3) mm Hg
   12A2 DIG1000
   12B2 DIG500
   12C2 DIG250
   13A MANSYS I(3) mm Hg
   13B MANDIAS I(3) mm Hg
   14A NIELSYS I(3) mm Hg
   14B NIELDIAS I(3) mm Hg
   15A1 NOPEN30
   15B1 NOPEN20  I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No
   15C1 NOPEN15
   15D1 NOPEN10
   15A2 NPRESS30
   15B2 NPRESS20  I(3) mm Hg
   15C2 NPRESS15
   15D2 NPRESS10
* Except where indicated by (Rev 0) Item numbers are from Rev 1.
** Persons in the normal Substudy will have ID numbers 557-608.  These persons are not in the
randomization file or any other RTS file.

   16B2 NPULSE I(1) 1 = Spontaneously
2 = Within 20 seconds of
       blood pressure measurement
3 = After warming hand with hair dryer
   17 NTEMP4 F(4.1) 0C
   18 OTHRPROB I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No
   18A OTHRRMK CHAR(1) 1 = Remark written on form
   19 (Rev 0) NIELSENT I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No
   19 STR_RPT I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No
   19A TESTDONE I(1) 1 = Stroop
2 = Repeat Nielsen
   19B WARMHAND I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No
   19C STHR I(2) Hours (Military Time)
STMN I(2) Minutes
   20A1 ROPEN30
   20B1 ROPEN20  I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No
   20C1 ROPEN15
   20D1 ROPEN10
   20A1 RPRESS30
   20B1 RPRESS20  I(3) mm Hg
   20C1 RPRESS15
   20D1 RPRESS10
   21 RABORT I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No
   21A NTEMP5 I(2) 0C

                                                    13:16 Friday, April 28, 2000
                               CONTENTS PROCEDURE
 # Variable Type Len Pos Format Informat Label
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
16 MEDB     Char   1  57                 f6aq11b Prescription medication
17 MEDC     Char   1  58                 f6aq11c Prescription medication
53 NABORT   Num    4 211 1.     BEST22.  f6bq16 Test was aborted
88 NEWID    Num    8 356 4.              Patient ID
44 NIELDIAS Num    4 175 3.     BEST22.  f6bq14b 1st Nielsen DBP (mmHg)
85 NIELDISK Num    4 344 1.     BEST22.  f6bq23 Diskettes sent to CC
62 NIELSENT Num    8 248 1.     BEST22.  f6bq19(rev0) Nielsen diskette sent to
                                         CC
43 NIELSYS  Num    4 171 3.     BEST22.  f6bq14a 1st Nielsen SPB (mmHg)
18 NON_24   Num    4  59 1.     BEST22.  f6aq12 Nonprescription med within 24
                                         hrs
48 NOPEN10  Num    4 191 1.     BEST22.  f6bq15c1 Artery reopened at 10C
47 NOPEN15  Num    4 187 1.     BEST22.  f6bq15c1 Artery reopened at 15C
46 NOPEN20  Num    4 183 1.     BEST22.  f6bq15b1 Artery reopened at 20C
45 NOPEN30  Num    4 179 1.     BEST22.  f6bq15a1 Artery reopened at 30C
52 NPRESS10 Num    4 207 3.     BEST22.  f6bq15d2 Finger SBP at 10C
51 NPRESS15 Num    4 203 3.     BEST22.  f6bq15c2 Finger SBP at 15C
50 NPRESS20 Num    4 199 3.     BEST22.  f6bq15b2 Finger SBP at 20C
49 NPRESS30 Num    4 195 3.     BEST22.  f6bq15a2 Finger SBP at 30C
58 NPULSE   Num    4 231 1.     BEST22.  f6bq16b2 Pulse returned
29 NTEMP1   Num    8 107 4.1    BEST22.  f6bq7 Room temp after equilibration (C)
32 NTEMP2   Num    8 123 4.1    BEST22.  f6bq9 Starting test chamber temp (C)
54 NTEMP3   Num    4 215 2.     BEST22.  f6bq16a Temp when test was aborted (C)
59 NTEMP4   Num    8 235 4.1    BEST22.  f6bq17 Ending test chamber temp (C)
77 NTEMP5   Num    4 312 2.     BEST22.  f6bq21a Temp when test was aborted (C)
20 NUMSMK   Num    4  67 3.     BEST22.  f6aq13a Cigarettes per day
56 NZCMIN   Num    4 223 2.     BEST22.  f6bq16b1 Time to return of pulse (Min)
57 NZCSEC   Num    4 227 2.     BEST22.  f6bq16b1 Time to return of pulse (Sec)
55 NZERO    Num    4 219 1.     BEST22.  f6bq16b Zero reopening pressure
60 OTHRPROB Num    4 243 1.     BEST22.  f6bq18 Any other problems
61 OTHRRMK  Char   1 247                 f6bq18a Specify other problem
14 PRESC_24 Num    4  52 1.     BEST22.  f6aq11 Prescription med within 24 hrs
76 RABORT   Num    4 308 1.     BEST22.  f6bq21 Stroop/Repeat Nielsen was
                                         aborted
26 REMIND   Num    4  95 1.     BEST22.  f6aq17 Reminded not to discuss
                                         treatment
28 RIGHTS   Num    4 103 1.     BEST22.  f6bq6 Patient advised of rights
71 ROPEN10  Num    4 288 1.     BEST22.  f6bq20d1 Artery reopened at 10C
70 ROPEN15  Num    4 284 1.     BEST22.  f6bq20c1 Artery reopened at 15C
69 ROPEN20  Num    4 280 1.     BEST22.  f6bq20b1 Artery reopened at 20C
68 ROPEN30  Num    4 276 1.     BEST22.  f6bq20a1 Artery reopened at 30C
75 RPRESS10 Num    4 304 3.     BEST22.  f6bq20d2 Finger SBP at 10C
74 RPRESS15 Num    4 300 3.     BEST22.  f6bq20c2 Finger SBP at 15C
73 RPRESS20 Num    4 296 3.     BEST22.  f6bq20b2 Finger SBP at 20C
72 RPRESS30 Num    4 292 3.     BEST22.  f6bq20a2 Finger SBP at 30C
81 RPULSE   Num    4 328 1.     BEST22.  f6bq21b2 Pulse returned
79 RZCMIN   Num    4 320 2.     BEST22.  f6bq21b1 Time to return of pulse (min)
80 RZCSEC   Num    4 324 2.     BEST22.  f6bq21b1 Time to return of pulse (sec)
78 RZERO    Num    4 316 1.     BEST22.  f6bq21b Zero reopening pressure